Lfd.

Nr. Gemeinde

Fussen, Stadt
Overath

483
484

485
486
487
488
489
490
491

Dillenburg, Stadt
Friedberg, Stadt
Vilbel, Bad, Stadt
Dormagen

Jever, Stadt
Penzberg, Stadt
Rinteln, Stadt

Gadderbaum
Varburg, Stadt
Binde, Stadt
Malente
Kronach, Stadt

492
493
494
495
496

Kr.

Kreisfreie Stadt
bzw. Kreis

Fussen

Rhein.-Bergi scher

Di
Kr.

Kreis
llkreis
Friedberg

Grevenbroich
Friesland
Weilheim
Grfsch. Schaum-

biirg

*

Bielefeld
Warburg
Herford
Eutin
Kronach

Land

Bay

Nrhw
Hess
Bay

Hess
Nrhw
Ndsa
Bay

Ndsa
Nrhw

SchH
Bay

Wohnbevolkerung
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10 245
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

174
155
155
150
146
138
113

10 098
10 089
10 071
10 031
10 028
10 018
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497
498
499
500
501
502

Kelsterbach, Stadt
Elspe
Kirchhundem
Gauting

Borken, Stadt
Betzdorf, Stadt

503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511

Epe

Rehau, Stadt
Neuhaus
GrofR3-Gerau, Stadt
Meschede, Stadt
Oestrich
Mosbach, Stadt
Stockelsdorf
Erkrath

512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520

Mihlacker, Stadt
Rottenburg, Stadt
Kehl, Stadt
Ems, Bad, Stadt
Waldshut, Stadt
Lobberich
Damme
Loningen
Dillingen a.d. Donau,
Stadt
Winnenden, Stadt
Sonthofen, Markt
Wiehl

521
522
523

524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535

Balingen, Stadt
Bramsche, Stadt
Landstuhl, Stadt
Donauworth, Stadt
Ginsheim-Gustavsburg
Edewecht
Starnberg, Stadt
Herzogenrath, Stadt
Wasseralfingen, Stadt
Kirn, Stadt
Hechingen, Stadt
Sarstedt, Stadt
536 Immenstadt i. Allgau,
Stadt
Donaueschingen, Stadt
Konigslutter a. Elm,
Stadt
Lauterbach, Stadt
Haar
Brunsbuttelkoog, Stadt

537
538

539
540
541

542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558

Neureut (Baden)
Bretten, Stadt
Melle, Stadt
GroRenkneten
Kierspe
Holzwickede
Florsheim, Stadt
Reinbek, Stadt
Butzbach, Stadt
PlIon, Stadt
Budelsdorf
Steinheim a.M., Stadt
Volmarstein
Lubbecke, Stadt
Roth b. Nurnberg, Stadt
Furth i. Wald, Stadt
Neustadt a.d. Aisch,
Stadt
Wounsiedel, Stadt
Eiserfeld
Wardenburg
Diepholz, Stadt

559
560
561
562

1) Kr. Oldenburg (Oldenburg).

Kr.

. GroR-Gerau
Olpe
»

Starnberg
Borken
Altenkirchen

(Westerwald)
Ahaus
Rehau
Paderborn
GroR-Gerau
Meschede
Iserlohn
Mosbach
Eutin
Dusseldorf-

Mettmann
Vaihingen
Tubingen
Kehl

Unterlahnkreis

Kr.

. Waldshut
Kempen-Krefeld
Vechta
Cloppenburg

Kreisfreie Stadt

Kr.

*

. Waiblingen
Sonthofen

Oberbergischer

Kr.

Kreis
Balingen
Bersenbriick
Kaiserslautern
Donauwoérth
GroR-Gerau
Ammerland
Starnberg
Aachen
Aalen
Kreuznach
Hechingen
Hildesheim-
Marienburg

Sonthofen
Donaueschingen

Helmstedt
Lauterbach
Miinchen
Suderdithmar-
sehen
Karlsruhe

Melle
Oldenburg D
Altena

Unna

Main-Taunus-Kreis

Kr
J

. Stormarn
Friedberg
Plon
Rendsburg
Offenbach

Ennepe-Ruhr-Kreis

Kr.

. Libbecke
Schwabach
Cham

Neustadt

a.d. Aisch
Wounsiedel
Siegen
Oldenburg U
Grfsch. Diepholz

Hess
Nrhw
*

Bay
Nrhw

RhPf

Nrhw

Bay

Nrhw

Hess
*

Nrhw
Bawi
SchH

Nrhw
BawWi
*

RhPf
BaWi
Nrhw
Ndsa

Bay
BaWii
Bay

Nrhw
BawWii
Ndsa
RhPf
Bay

Hess
Ndsa
Bay

Nrhw
Bawi
RhPf
BaWii

Ndsa

Bay
Bawi

Ndsa
Hess
Bay

SchH
BaWi
Ndsa
*
Nrhw
lless
SchH
Hess

SchH

Hess
Nrhw

Bay

Nrhw
Ndsa

9 980
9 959
9 949
9 939
9 929

9 922
9 915
9 910
9 892
9 891
9 888
9 883
9 877
9 864

9 842
9 838
9 830
9813
9773
9 745
9 742
9 737
9 722

9721
9 707
9 698

9 663
9 655
9 634
9 630

9 480
9 468
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Lfd.
Nr.

563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576

577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591

592
593

594
595
596
597
598

599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609

610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631

633

634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
6-48
649
650
651

18 —

Gemeinde

Altotting, Stadt
Winsen (Luhe), Stadt
Attendorn, Stadt
Garstedt
Sackingen, Stadt
Cham, Stadt
Hersbruck, Stadt
Jollenbeck
Bergen-Enkheim
Welper
Gunzenhausen, Stadt
Gaggenau, Stadt
Broichweiden
Rothenbach a.d. Peg-
nitz, Stadt
Moosburg, Stadt
Wittlich, Stadt
Bedburg, Stadt
Alsfeld, Stadt
Uberlingen, Stadt
Wildeshausen, Stadt
Kirchhellen
Hofgeismar, Stadt
Lendringsen
Geldern, Stadt
Altlinen
Schortens
Calw, Stadt
Seligenstadt, Stadt
Heiligenhafen, Stadt

Erding, Stadt
Drabenderhodhe

Plochingen, Stadt
Ratekau
Dieburg, Stadt
Diez, Stadt
Oldenburg i. Holstein,
Stadt
Langenselbold
Springe, Stadt
Brand
Bremervorde, Stadt
Helmbrechts, Stadt
Ahrensbok
Straelen, Stadt
Ennigloh
Wenden
Quakenbrick, Stadt
Meldorf, Stadt

Baiersbronn
Mettingen
Erkelenz, Stadt
Ahaus, Stadt
Oker, Stadt
Boppard, Stadt
Wiescherhoéfen
Frondenberg, Stadt
Sechtem
Westerland, Stadt
Trossingen, Stadt
Bischofsheim
Niedermarsberg, Stadt
Witzenhausen, Stadt
Buhl, Stadt
Plattling, Stadt
PeilBenberg, Markt
Lippspringe, Bad, Stadt
Ehingen (Donau), Stadt
Runthe
Lorsch
Gelnhausen, Stadt
Gleschendorf
Lauingen (Donau),
Stadt
Ladinghausen, Stadt
Mindelheim, Stadt
Ahrweiler, Stadt
Quickborn
Sankt Mang
Kelkheim, Stadt
Saulgau, Stadt
Schrobenhausen, Stadt
Westerkappeln
Neuenkirchen
Schétmar, Stadt
Urach, Stadt
Dingolfing, Stadt
Gersthofen, Markt
Morfelden
Zwiesel, Stadt
Hiltrup
Miltenberg, Stadt

Kreisfreie Stadt

bzw. Kreis Land

Kr. Altotting Bay

” Harburg Ndsa

” Olpe Nrhw

" Pinneberg SchH

n Séackingen BaWii

”  Cham Bay

* Hersbruck *

" Bielefeld Nrhw

" Hanau Hess

Ennepe-Ruhr-Kreis  NrhW

Kr. Gunzenhausen Bay

* Rastatt Bawi

> Aachen Nrhw

" Lauf (Pegnitz) Bay
Freising *

" Wittlich RhPf

" Bergheim (Erft) Nrhw

7 Alsfeld Hess

” Uberlingen BaWii

” Oldenburg U Ndsa
Recklinghausen Nrhw
Hofgeismar Hess

" lIserlohn Nrhw

” Geldern "

" Ludinghausen

" Friesland Ndsa

7 Calw Baw'i

’  Offenbach Hess

* Oldenburg I.Hol-

stein SchH
”  Erding Bay
Oberbergischer

Kreis Nrhw

Kr. EBlingen BaWii

" Eutin SchH
Dieburg Hess

Unterlahnkreis RhPf

Kr. Oldenburg I.Hol-

stein SchH

" Hanau Hess
Springe Ndsa

" Aachen Nrhw

"  Bremervorde Ndsa

> Minchberg Bay

”  Eutin SchH

” Geldern Nrhw
Herford "
Olpe
Bersenbriick Ndsa

” Suderdithmar-

sehen SchH
> Freudenstadt Baw'il

” Tecklenburg Nrhw

" Erkelenz "

7 Ahaus "

" Wolfenbdttel Ndsa

" Sankt Goar RhPf

” Unna Nrhw

* Oldenburg D "

" Bonn

* Sudtondern’ SchH

”  Tuttlingen BaWii

" GroB-Gerau Hess

” Brilon Nrhw

”  Witzenhausen Hess

” Buhl BawWu

" Deggendorf Bay

”  Weilheim

”  Paderborn Nrhw

" Ehingen BaWw i

” Unna Nrhw

”  Bergstralle Hess

" Gelnhausen

” Eutin SchH

" Dillingen

a.d. Donau Bay

" Ludinghausen Nrhw

* Mindelheim Bay

" Ahrweiler RhPf

” Pinneberg SchH

” Kempten (Allgau) Bay

Main-Taunus-Kreis Hess

Kr. Saulgau Bawii

" Schrobenhausen Bay
Tecklenburg Nrhw
Steinfurt *
Lemgo

" Reutlingen BaWii
Dingolfing Bay
Augsburg "

" GroR-Gerau Hess
Regen Bay
Munster Nrhw
Miltenberg Bay

Wohnbevélkerung
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249
562
092

665
535
229
082
833
352
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776
024
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537

609
113
405
475
703
105
151
020
789
155
567
503
813
470
395
735
290
307
253
787
041
160
247
645

933
076
823
615
104
736
782
594
966
323
938
812
269
770
528
951
347
348
241



